504370393 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417087

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	I				
		Name	Name Execu			
PRIMIGENIA, LLC				03/16/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SLEND	SLENDINE SA				
Street Address:	VIA CA	VIA CANTONALE 67				
City:	MEZZO	MEZZOVICO-VIRA				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	6805					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14982871				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(415)248-2101			and it will be cont	
Correspondence will be						
using a fax number, if p	provided	; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	providea	<i>; if that is uns</i> 415-248-2100	successful, it will be	sent via l	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	providea	<i>; if that is uns</i> 415-248-2100	successful, it will be	sent via l	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	providea	<i>; if that is uns</i> 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L	successful, it will be	<i>sent via l</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400	successful, it will be sinelli.com, ipdocket@ _LP \RCADERO CENTER	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400	<i>successful, it will be</i> sinelli.com, ipdocket@ _LP	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400	successful, it will be inelli.com, ipdocket@ LLP ARCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS	successful, it will be inelli.com, ipdocket@ LLP ARCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	<i>; if that is uns</i> 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0	successful, it will be inelli.com, ipdocket@ _LP NRCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0 CHERI H	successful, it will be inelli.com, ipdocket@ LP NRCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE loule/	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provideo	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0 CHERI H /Cheri H	successful, it will be inelli.com, ipdocket@ LP NRCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE loule/	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IMBER:	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sipatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0 CHERI H (Cheri H 05/16/20	successful, it will be sinelli.com, ipdocket@ LP ARCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE loule/ D17	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PRIMI-003COC_6 source=PRIMI-003COC_6	IMBER:	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sipatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0 CHERI H (Cheri H 05/16/20 SLENDINE#p	successful, it will be sinelli.com, ipdocket@ LP ARCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE loule/ D17 page1.tif page2.tif	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PRIMI-003COC_6	PRIMI to PRIMI to PRIMI to	; if that is uns 415-248-2100 sfpatent@pols POLSINELLI L THREE EMBA SUITE 2400 SAN FRANCIS PRIMI-0 CHERI H (Cheri H 05/16/20 SLENDINE#p SLENDINE#p	successful, it will be sinelli.com, ipdocket@ LP ARCADERO CENTER SCO, CALIFORNIA 94 003COC HOULE loule/ D17 page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif	<i>sent via L</i> polsinelli.c	IS Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Primigenia, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor holds the right, title, and interest in certain inventions, which are described and claimed in the applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS Stendine SA, a body having corporate powers under the laws of Switzerland and having a principal place of business at Via Cantonale 67, 6805 Mezzovico-Vira, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said applications for Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions identified in Exhibit A; said applications for Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country as set forth in Exhibit A; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said applications in Exhibit A; any reissue, supplemental examination, re-examination, or *inter partes* or covered business method review of said Letters Patent in Exhibit A; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any invention identified in Exhibit A; said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor was the lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A and that the same had not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title, and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed in Exhibit A, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed in Exhibit A, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any foreign country said applications in Exhibit A, any applications which are a division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said applications in Exhibit A, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said applications in Exhibit A, or for any supplemental examination, re-examination, or *inter partes* or covered business method review proceeding involving said applications or Letters Patent granted thereon as identified in Exhibit A, including oppositions,

[[remainder of page intentionally left blank]]



PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0605 cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, and court actions in the United States and throughout the world.

4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.



For Primigenia LLC By Paolo Costa, an Authorized Member

the Azvan

For Slendine SA By Glanni Pertici, an Authorized Member

For Slendine SA By Paolo Costa, an Authorized Member

Monal 16/15 Date

16 15

More

Date





PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0306

- Mr. Gianni Pertici, born on 19.01.1976 in Pontedera (I), Italian citizen, resident in Porza;
- Mr. Paolo Costa, born on 18.06.1956 in Ascoli Piceno (I), Italian citizen, resident in Tiburon (California, USA);

persons known to me, who have declared to have put them personally.

AVV. ANDREA Andrea Visani, Notary public in Lugano VISANI Notario in Lymo NOTAO APOSTRUE (Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961). 1. State: Popubblics & Camone Ticino (Svizzera) Il precenta atto pubblico 2. e scato firmato de Al notaio 3, operance in quality di ... morano 4. è munite del sigilaticilo di . AGENER 2 4 MAR. 2015 S. in Sellimona ŝ. N., 7, da Conceliorie dello Sueco 3957 8, col mimero 10. %rma: 9. Siglila/balie C RIA PAOLA ZANETTI Segretaria Tassa Fr. 35,---

United States of America	13/431,976	8,722,066
United States of America	61/468,802	
United States of America	61/616,037	
United States of America	14/272,342	
European Patent Convention	13769182.0	
China (People's Republic)	201380028037.9	
Japan	2015-503342	
Russian Federation	2014143014	
Canada	2,868,808	
United States of America	11/581,175	
United States of America	12/757,843	
United States of America	12/757,841	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/IL05/00154	
United States of America	60/542,843	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US13/32398	
United States of America	13/841,138	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US13/32513	

*



EXHIBIT A

RA At



PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 03/16/2013